

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 21856
of 2025**

=====

PRAKASHBHAI BABULAL MEHTA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MR ABHISHEK M MEHTA(3469) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI**

Date : 17/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Abhishek Mehta appearing for the applicant submits that a detailed order was passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court on 15.10.2025, in the light of the fact that the matter would be settled between the parties. However, learned advocate Mr. Mehta, submits that it would take sometime to reach an amicable settlement, hence has prayed for adjournment. At his request, relist the matter on 03.12.2025. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

KAJAL