

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 21856  
of 2025**

=====  
PRAKASHBHAI BABULAL MEHTA  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT  
=====

=====  
Appearance:  
MR ABHISHEK M MEHTA(3469) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI  
DESAI**

**Date : 17/12/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr.Amit Dave states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the original complainant. He prays to file his vakalatnama on behalf of the original complainant. Permission is granted. Registry to accept his vakalatnama.

He further requests for time. At his request, stand over to 21.01.2026.

ANKIT SHAH

**(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)**