

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY
BAIL) NO. 21856 of 2025**

=====
PRAKASHBHAI BABULAL MEHTA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR ABHISHEK M MEHTA(3469) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR AMIT K DAVE(5860) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR PRANAV DHAGAT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 07/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

List on 20th April 2026.

Interim direction of not to arrest the present applicant, given earlier, to continue till then.

[P. M. Raval, J.]

hiren/51tss7426